Report of the Special Committee on Fund for New Barristers, Archie Zimmern

Memorial Fund and Brook Bernacchi Barristers’ Benevolent Fund

During the course of the financial year 1 October 2012 to 30 September 2013 (the last

year), no application was received under the captioned funds.

As at 30 September 2013, the financial position of the respective Funds is as follows:-

Fund for New Barristers

Cash & HSBC shares

Total

Archie Zimmern Memorial Fund

Cash (incl. Time deposit)
Receivables (outstanding loans)

Total

Brook Bernacchi Barristers’ Benevolent Fund

Cash

Total

The Funds are financed by annual funding

Association.

25 November 2013

$2.836,857.60

$2,836,857.60

$2,006,587.02
494,000.00

$2,500,587.02

$3,053,766.54

$3,053,766.54

received from the Hong Kong Bar

Selwyn Yu, S.C.
Member



