## Report of the Special Committee on Fund for New Barristers, Archie Zimmern Memorial Fund and Brook Bernacchi Barristers' Benevolent Fund

During the course of the financial year 1 October 2012 to 30 September 2013 (the last year), no application was received under the captioned funds.

As at 30 September 2013, the financial position of the respective Funds is as follows:-

## **Fund for New Barristers**

Total

Cash & HSBC shares	\$2,836,857.60
Total	\$2,836,857.60
Archie Zimmern Memorial Fund	
Cash (incl. Time deposit) Receivables (outstanding loans)	\$2,006,587.02 494,000.00
Total	\$2,500,587.02
Brook Bernacchi Barristers' Benevolent Fund	
Cash	\$3,053,766.54

The Funds are financed by annual funding received from the Hong Kong Bar Association.

Selwyn Yu, S.C.

\$3,053,766.54

Member